Doc. no.C95*-OM0002F B
PRODUCT NAME
Air cylinder
MODEL / Series / Product Number
C95S*160～320-**
2024-04-18 15:15
DC977514
 Contents

external shock absorber to relieve the shock. In this case, the rigidity of the
 machinery should also be examined.
7）How to order
C95S L 160 - 300
　　　　取付支持形式　●Mounting style ●
B Basic
L Foot
F Rod side flange
G Head side flange
C Single clevis
D Double clevis
T Center trunnion
250 250mm
320 320mm
200 200mm
●Stroke(mm)
●Bore size
160 160mm
!
2024-04-18 15:15
DC977514
 - 12 -
3. Mounting･Operation
１）  Operating air
Compressed air supplied to the cylinder should be filtered using a SMC filter
such as series AF and regulated to the specified set pressure using a
regulator such as series AR.
 Warning
     Use clean air.
     If compressed air includes chemicals, synthetic oils containing organic
     solvents, salt or corrosive gases, etc., it can cause damage or malfunction.
Caution
１． Install air filters
Install air filters at the upstream side of valves. The filtration degree should
5μm or less.
２． Install an air dryer, after cooler, etc.
Air that includes excessive condensate may cause malfunction of valves
and of other pneumatic equipment. To prevent this, install an air dryer,
after cooler, etc.
3. Use the product within the specified range of fluid and ambient
temperature.
 Take measures to prevent freezing, since moisture in circuits will be
frozen under 5℃, and this may cause damage to seals and lead to
malfunction. Refer to SMC’s “Air Cleaning Equipment” catalog for
further details on compressed air quality.
2) Precautions on design
 Warning
1.  There is a possibility of dangerous sudden action by air cylinders if
sliding parts of machinery are twisted due to external forces, etc.
In such cases, human injury may occur, e.g., by catching hands or feet in
the machinery, or damage to the machinery itself may occur. Therefore,
the machine should be designed with consideration to accomplish smooth
operation and to prevent damage to human body.
2.  Use a protective cover to minimize the risk of personal injury.
If a stationary object and moving parts of cylinder are in close proximity,
personal injury may occur. Design the structure to avoid contact with the
human body.
!
!
!
2024-04-18 15:15
DC977514
 - 13 -
3.  Securely tighten all stationary parts and connected parts so that they
will not become loose.